
General $1,463,773

Capital Outlay $1,892,526

Special Education $534,117

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.872

Capital Outlay $1.262

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,583,739

$590,374

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$5,174,113Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $258,963,390

Owner Occupied $574,408,788

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $216,683,513

Total $1,050,055,691

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.5

35.1%

74.3

$54,413Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 753.931

9-12 324.710

785.168

350.807

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,154.722 1,219.056

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 1,224

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 80

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

81

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 191

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,141

Educational Funds $10,031

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,151.94

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

48

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24.0

22.4

21.4

22.8

22.8

212

2023-2024 Profile of Lennox School District 41-4

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 76.081 83.081

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD  57039

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,201

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $350

Capital Projects $4,411,653

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,605,603

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,500,797

$96,361

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $33,408

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $476,817

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $3,737,936

County $40,912

State $4,805,114

Federal $156,109

Total $8,740,071

$2,695,147

$0

$0

$609,263

$1,607,213

$0

$590,374

$316,619

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,304,410 $2,514,206

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$382,157

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$834,802

$965,470

$428,634

$13,983

$22,189

$1,250

$188,020

$0

$0

$0

$1,140,424

$73,937

$597,534

$182,158

$64,355

$0

$755,299

$612,333

$367,174

$705,962

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$281,839 $39,030 $0

$0 $564,989 $0

$1,364,995 $459,112 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,613,024

$145,274

$0

$1,052,081

$814,562

$185,941

$0

$507,193

$302,589

$325,184

$229,810

$0

$0

$310,066

$1,133,352

$37,715

$0

$273,256

$237,268

$49,003

$0

$140,117

$52,555

$99,768

$33,753

$32,128

$0

$47,446

$320,934

$895

$0

$77,174

$41,835

$19,070

$0

$465,528

$16,146

$22,560

$1,516

$0

$0

$93,285

$739,051

$4,611

$0

$35,334

$10,831

$31,545

$0

$173,639

$100,725

$412,317

$24,944

$0

$0

$74,312

$0

$0

$0

$15,164

$0

$8,000

$3,842,565

$406,426

$183,092

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25,644

$6,000

$0

$0

$1,516

$44,382

$27,311

$0

$131,204

$25,901

$18,422

$0

$1,280

$2,274,852

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lennox School District 41-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$865,357 $864,268

$9,005,551 $3,194,912 $2,441,204Total Expenditures

$8,485,724 $2,136,361 $1,058,942 $1,607,310 $4,480,891 $2,530,867


