

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

# 2023-2024 Profile of Lennox School District 41-4

16.5

81

305 W 5th Ave, Lennox, SD 57039 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 191

Student Data	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	1,224
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,141
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,151.94
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	80
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	212
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	95.0%

Average Teacher Salary	\$54,413
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	35.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	74.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

**Teaching Staff Data** 

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	21.4
Math	22.4
Reading	24.0
Science	22.8
Composite Score	22.8
Number Tested	48

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
<b>Teacher Compensation</b>

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,201

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership				
PK	76.081	83.081		
KG-8	753.931	785.168		
9-12	324.710	350.807		
Total	1,154.722	1,219.056		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,031

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$4,583,739
Special Education	\$590,374
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$5,174,113

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$1,050,055,691
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$216,683,513
Owner Occupied	\$574,408,788
Agricultural	\$258,963,390

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,463,773
Capital Outlay	\$1,892,526
Special Education	\$534,117
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$1.262
Bond Redemption	\$0.872

## Lennox School District 41-4

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$3,737,936	\$2,695,147	\$1,607,213	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$40,912	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$755,299	\$350
State	\$4,805,114	\$0	\$590,374	Capital Projects	\$612,333	\$4,411,653
Federal	\$156,109	\$609,263	\$316,619	Food Service	\$865,357	\$864,268
Total	\$8,740,071	\$3,304,410	\$2,514,206	Other Enterprise	\$367,174	\$382,157

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$4,605,603	\$705,962	\$1,500,797
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$96,361
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$834,802	\$22,189	\$597,534
Administration Services	\$965,470	\$1,250	\$182,158
Fiscal Services	\$281,839	\$39,030	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$564,989	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,364,995	\$459,112	\$0
Transportation Services	\$428,634	\$188,020	\$64,355
Other Support Services	\$13,983	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$33,408	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,140,424	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$476,817	\$73,937	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$9,005,551	\$3,194,912	\$2,441,204

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,613,024	\$1,133,352	\$320,934	\$739,051	\$0	\$6,000
PK Instruction	\$145,274	\$37,715	\$895	\$4,611	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,052,081	\$273,256	\$77,174	\$35,334	\$15,164	\$1,516
Administration Services	\$814,562	\$237,268	\$41,835	\$10,831	\$0	\$44,382
Fiscal Services	\$185,941	\$49,003	\$19,070	\$31,545	\$8,000	\$27,311
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,842,565	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$507,193	\$140,117	\$465,528	\$173,639	\$406,426	\$131,204
Transportation Services	\$302,589	\$52,555	\$16,146	\$100,725	\$183,092	\$25,901
Other Support Services	\$325,184	\$99,768	\$22,560	\$412,317	\$0	\$18,422
Community Services	\$229,810	\$33,753	\$1,516	\$24,944	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$32,128	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,280
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,274,852
Co-Curricular	\$310,066	\$47,446	\$93,285	\$74,312	\$25,644	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$8,485,724	\$2,136,361	\$1,058,942	\$1,607,310	\$4,480,891	\$2,530,867

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.